

NAHN 2025 Event Sponsor Agreement

- AGREEMENT The application, executed by applicant (Sponsor), together with these Terms and Conditions, shall constitute a valid and binding Agreement between the National Association of Hispanic Nurses® (NAHN) and Sponsor. The words "Event Management" as used herein refer to the National Association of Hispanic Nurses (NAHN). Event Management shall have full power to interpret, amend and enforce all Terms and Conditions in the best interest of NAHN 2025 Hispanic Health Policy Summit and NAHN 2025 Annual Conference ("NAHN 2025 Events").
- 2. WHO MAY SPONSOR Opportunities at NAHN 2025 Events are for organizations offering products, equipment and services which will benefit or promote the development of the nursing profession. NAHN reserves the right to determine eligibility of any Sponsor up to and including the dates of the NAHN 2025 Events.
- 3. ASSIGNMENT OF OPPORTUNITIES Assignments of sponsorship opportunities will be made by Event Management in the order of receipt of paid application. Sponsor may not sub-divide or otherwise share/split opportunities without prior consent and agreement of Event Management.
- 4. HOSPITALITY FUNCTIONS Scheduling of private functions, cocktail parties, or other special events in conjunction with NAHN 2025 Events and within the host hotel MUST be coordinated directly with Event Management. Functions scheduled during NAHN 2025 Events business and social occasions are prohibited.
- 5. PHOTOGRAPHS/VIDEOTAPING NAHN reserves the right to record and to use video and photographs. Sponsor grants NAHN and its management provider the right to use any image, photograph, voice, or likeness, without limitation, in its promotional materials and publicity efforts without compensation. All media become the property of NAHN and may be displayed, distributed, or used by NAHN for any purpose. NAHN shall not be responsible for photographs or videos taken and/ or shared by other event attendees.
- 6. GIVEAWAYS AND CONSUMABLE ITEMS Giveaways to be distributed by Sponsor at or in conjunction with a sponsored event must be approved by Event Management. Consumable items must be approved by the venue.
- 7. SMOKING Smoking will not be allowed at NAHN 2025 Events business or social events.
- 8. CHANGES Event Management reserves the right to make any changes in the rules necessary to ensure the health and safety of those in attendance, the significance of NAHN 2025 Events and harmony of operation. Sponsor will be advised of any such changes by email.
- 9. DEDUCTIBILITY NAHN is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit business organization. Sponsor fees are not deductible as charitable contributions but may be deductible as trade or business expenses. Please check with a tax professional.
- 10. COMPLIANCE WITH POLICIES AND LAWS Sponsor shall bear responsibility for compliance with NAHN 2025 Events policies any and all local, city, state and federal laws, ordinances and regulations.
- 11. FORCE MAJEURE Event Management may terminate this Agreement in the event the NAHN 2025 Events facility is destroyed or damaged, or if it cancels NAHN 2025 Events due to any of the following

- causes: strike, lockout, injunction, emergency, act of God, act of war, or any other cause beyond control of Event Management. In such event, Sponsor agrees to waive any and all damages and claims for damages and acknowledges this Agreement may be canceled upon email notice to Sponsor without liability.
- 12. CANCELATION AND REFUNDABILITY Sponsor fees are nonrefundable. However, should health circumstances require NAHN 2025 Events to be rescheduled or cancelled, fee will be refunded in full or applied to the rescheduled event at NAHN's option. Event Management reserves the right to alter any package inclusions or benefits based on prevailing federal government, local government or venue policies or recommendations related to COVID-19. NAHN intends to hold face-to-face NAHN 2025 Events, barring federal or local guidance or restrictions. Sponsor agrees to comply with procedures and policies Event Management or the host venue may implement to protect the health and safety of all attendees.
- 13. ASSUMPTION OF RISK Sponsor acknowledges the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assumes the risk of exposure or infection by attending NAHN 2025 Events, and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability and death. Sponsor understands that the risk of becoming exposed to or infected by COVID-19 may result from the actions, omissions or negligence of others who may attend the event or their families, colleagues, or others with whom they may have contact. Accordingly, Sponsor understands and agrees that this release includes any claims based on the actions, omissions, or negligence of NAHN, its chapters, employees, agents and representatives, whether a COVID-19 infection occurs before, during or after participation in the event. Sponsor assumes all risks and accepts sole responsibility for any injury (including, but not limited to, personal injury, disability, and death), illness, damage, loss, claim, liability or expense, of any kind, attendee may experience or incur in connection with attending the event. Sponsor hereby releases, covenants not to sue, discharges and holds harmless NAHN, its chapters, employees, agents, and representatives, of and from any such claims, including all liabilities, claims, actions, damages, costs or expenses of any kind arising out of or relating thereto.
- 14. MARKETING ACTIVITIES Recruiters may only participate in NAHN 2025 Events on behalf of approved exhibitor companies in designated exhibit spaces. Advertising materials may only be shared by approved exhibitors or advertisers within the designated exhibitor or advertisement area. Companies are not permitted to set up exhibit spaces, special displays, or distribute advertising materials for NAHN 2025 Event attendees at the event venue outside of these permitted areas or approved purposes.
- 15. PAYMENT AND DELIVERABLES Sponsorships are not confirmed until payment is received. If paying by invoice, Sponsors are required to pay 100% of all fees within 45 days of invoice receipt. If the advertisement or sponsored event takes place within 45 days of invoice receipt, payment must be received prior to the sponsored event or advertisement. Sponsor agrees to abide by all the rules, requirements, restrictions, regulations, and deadlines as set forth by the National Association of Hispanic Nurses. Materials associated with marketing and promotional elements of the Sponsorship (logos, advertisements, etc.) must be provided by posted due dates and in the format and resolution required.